WFWP Norway - Annual General Council Meeting in Oslo

Johanna Toresen March 28, 2023



The WFWP Norway advisory board members gathered for our Annual General meeting in Oslo.



After the formal part of the meeting was over, we discussed possible plans and projects for the coming year.

We thanked our dear sister, Bente Jordet Krackow, for her years of service on the board in the role of Treasurer, and we warmly welcomed Seline Nicholls who will take over Bente's position.

The new WFWP Norway board consists of Johanna Toresen (President), Marea Toresen (Secretary) and Seline Holdhus (Treasurer).

Reported by Johanna Toresen

WFWP Norway President